

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 6 6 0 2 - 6 6 0 3 O F 2 0 0 1

U D A I R A J S I N G H & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

H A R I R A M & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 5 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A MFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthi a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is stated that Mr. Uma Nath Singh, learned counsel for
the respondent has been elevated to the Bench.Issue notice to the respondent indicating as to whether they
want to engage another counsel.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master