

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6602-6603 OF 2001

UDAI RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

The Court made the following
JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab Alam pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat, Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.
Sathasivam and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed with no order as to costs in terms of the
signed judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)